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No. Name Title Phone No. E-mail

1
Dr. Azzam 
Alwash 

Chief Executive Operator 
(CEO) of Nature Iraq Org.  

07705449999 azzam@natureiraq.org

2 Dr. Sarbagh Salih Consultant/ TRI 07704615157 sarbaghsalih@gmail.com

3 Mr. Adel Hillawi Managing director, operation of 
Nature Iraq Org.  

07704615447 adel@natureiraq.org

4
Zana Jamal 
Kareem

Lab team leader/TRI & Nature 
Iraq  M.Sc. Plant Tissue Culture 

07701542747 Zana.jamal@natureiraq.org

5
Dr. Jaladat
Jubrael 

Manager of Research Center, 
University of Dohuk

07504459239 jaladet@hotmail.com

6 Dr. Mobasher 
Salih Omar

Lecturer, Dept. of Biology, 
College of Education, University 
of Dohuk

07504277721 mobasheromar@yahoo.com

7
Dr. Khulood.   
Al. Samarrae

Manager of Biotechnology 
Research Center, AL- Nahrain 
University

07906744948 Khulood_whayeb@yahoo.com

8
Dr. Ali Askari Retired Dean of the College of 

the Pharmacy (Univ. of 
Sulaimani)

07701577949 Ali-Askari@hotmail.com

9 Dr. Hassan 
Shabani

Cultivation & production D.P 
Expert UAE 

0097150652287
2

hasanshabana@hotmail.com

10
Dr. Bushra  
Alwash

Lecturer, Dpt. of Biology, 
College of Science for Women 
Baghdad University 

07901198800 bushraalwash@yahoo.com

11
Dr. Badri Al-Ani Prof. from UAE 0097150685686

4
badryani@hotmail.com

12
Dr. Abed al 
Jasim
M.Aljibouri

Assistant manager of 
Biotechnology Research Center, 
AL- Nahrain University

07903835373 Dr_aljibouri@yahoo.com

13
Dr. Kadhim M. 
Ibrahim

Head of Biotechnology 
Department, AL- Nahrain 
University

07705004029 Kadhim2003@yahoo.com

14
Dr. Abbas M. 
Jasim

Professor of Horticulture at the 
College of Agriculture, 
University of Basrah

07801008963 Abbasjasim5@yahoo.com

15
Mr. Hoshyar 
Abdullah Azeez

Assistant Lecturer at Sulaimani 
University Biology Department

07701929000 Hoshyar-4mm@yahoo.com
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16

Dr. Hussam M. 
Khierallah

Lecturer, Horticulture 
Department, College of 
Agriculture, University of 
Baghdad

07705878392
07901192021

khierallah@hotmail.com

khierallah70@yahoo.com

17
Dr. Mosleh M. S. 
Duhoky

Dean, College of Agriculture, 
University of Duhok

07504458241
mosleh@hawii.edu

moslehhiep@yahoo.com

18
Mr. Ahmad 
Hama Ameen

PhD Student in P.T.C
At College of Agriculture

07701533155 Ahmadhama2004@yahoo.com.au

19
Nyan Hama Salih M Sc. Student in Molecular 

Biology (Univ. of Sulaimani)
07701998131
07501148583

nyansk@yahoo.com

20
Paywast Jamal 
Jalal

M.Sc. student in molecular 
virology biology Dept. Suly 
University  

07701960033 Paywast2004@yahoo.com

21
Dr. Farhad 
Barznji

Dean of Kurdistan medical 
research center (KMRC)

07501111851 abdukarimf@gmail.com

22 Blind Mustafa Biologist at KMRC centre 07701534600 Blend.albarziniji@gmail.com

23
Dr. Gaza F. Salih Lecturer, molecular biologist, 

College of Science, University of 
Sulaimani 

07701506465 gazasalih@msn.com

24
Dr. Ahmed Madi Lecturer in College of Agriculture, 

University of Basrah
07801761250 amw-mw@yahoo.com

25
Dr. Zahra          
N. Hashim

Head off genetic engineering 
Dept. Ministry of Science and 
Education

07901602347 zahramost55@yahoo.com

26
Dr. Samir           
al Shakir

Consultant from (UAE) 0097150448320
8

alshakir35@hotmail.com

27
Dr. Aumeed 
N.M.Amin 

Prof. in Suly University college of 
agriculture 

07701579229 aumeed46@yahoo.com

28 Mr. Dara M. Jamil Assist. Lecturer Ph.D. student in 
food science Dept.  

07701573450 daramjamil@yahoo.com

29

Dr. Khulod 
Ibrahem 

Ph.D. in Molecular biology, 
College of agriculture, University 
of Sulaimani  

07702559699 dr_kh2005_iraq@yahoo.com

30 Taif Nazar M.Sc. student in Al-Nahreen
University and (KMRC)

07504145170 taifnazar@yahoo.com

31
Dr.Mohammad 
Abbas Salman 

Horticulture Deptartment college 
of Agriculture Dohuk University

07702772038 dr_mohammed950@yahoo.com

32
Dr. Sami Kareem 
Mohammed 
Ameen

Assist. Professor in horticulture 
agriculture college 

07901414706 samiameen2000@yahoo.com

33 Dr. Ali M.Mahdi 
Al-Salihy

Head of Plant Tissue Culture 
Department, Baghdad University 

07705367215 alsalihyali@yahoo.com


